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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Tuesday, 1 December Executive Board – teleconference 

 Meeting with Visa, on the European future retail payments strategy and

digital payments market developments – teleconference

 

Wednesday, 2 December Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory Board

members – teleconference

 

 Governing Council – teleconference 

Thursday, 3 December General Council – teleconference 

Monday, 7 December Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force –

teleconference

 

Tuesday, 8 December Executive Board By phone

Wednesday, 9 December Governing Council – teleconference 

Thursday, 10 December Governing Council – teleconference 

Monday, 14 December Virtual Rome Investment Forum, organised by the Italian Banking,

Insurance and Finance Federation (FeBAF) – speech on “A

commitment to the recovery”

 

Tuesday, 15 December Executive Board  By phone

Wednesday, 16 December Meeting of the Euro Cyber Resilience Board for pan-European Financial

Infrastructures (ECRB) – speech on “Keeping cyber risk at bay: our

individual and joint responsibility” – teleconference

 

Friday, 18 December Governing Council – teleconference  

 Meeting with Secretary of State at Portuguese Ministry of Finance,

Mr João Nuno Mendes, on the economic and financial priorities for the

Portuguese Presidency of the Council of the European Union –

teleconference

 

 Meeting with Diem Association, on the Diem stablecoin initiative –

teleconference
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Tuesday, 22 December Executive Board – teleconference 

Monday, 28 December Meeting with Nexi, on developments in the retail payments market –

teleconference

 


